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3/6/2012 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 13, 2012 and
February 27, 2012.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY12
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Acuna, R. Roland $ 1,660.00

Artinian, Sandra 837.92

Barron, Suzanne 200.00

Bastedo, Marqie 200.00

Betner, Marvin S. 200.00

Bressler, Dori 1,000.00
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Brown, Ambre

Brown, William Clair

Bugarin, Jose

Burchfiel, Sara

Carpenter, Robert F.

Casper, Mildred

Coleman, Grace

Cuautle, Dulce

Dockstader, Breck

Heredia, Beatriz

Hernandez, Barbara

Infinity Insurance Company, Subrogee
for Rheannon Channel Goodlett

Kincaid, Kelly

Le, Sanh V.

Un, Gary B.

McClary, Terry G.

Mejia, Ricardo

Mercury Insurance Group, Subrogee
for Rom Kan

Milos, Anamarija

Molina, Brenda Magaly

Movahedi, Mohammad and
Derakhshani, Negar

Paredes Gomez, Jose Eduardo

Ramirez, Alexis

Ryan, Kathy

State Farm Insurance, Subrogee for
Lawrence J. Albers and Donaciana Barajas

48,000.00
Amount Unknown
500.00
106.03
587.50
200.00
200.00
199.00
947 .22
Amount Unknown
880.00

8,835.72
55,966.00
3,100.00
6,746.35
1,433.15
1,538.13

541.43
200.00
2,297.64

Amount Unknown
1,696.36
1,611.71

200.00

Amount Unknown

Todd, Keith 50,000.00
Todd, Kenneth D. 40,000.00
USAA Insurance, Subrogee for
Eric Veling 1,348.89
Velasquez, Richard 2,429.09
Walshe, Susan 200.00
Warner, Barbara J. 200.00
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