

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0169	Version:	1	Name:	CC - damage claims	
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/22/2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/6/2012			Final action:	3/6/2012	
Title:	Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 13, 2012 and February 27, 2012.					
Sponsors:	City Clerk					
Indexes:	Claims					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 030612-C-4	lsr&att.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action B	/		Act	ion	Result
3/6/2012	1 City Cou	uncil		app	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 13, 2012 and February 27, 2012.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY12 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u>

<u>Amount</u>

Acuna, R. Roland	\$ 1,660.00
Artinian, Sandra	837.92
Barron, Suzanne	200.00
Bastedo, Marqie	200.00
Betner, Marvin S.	200.00
Bressler, Dori	1,000.00

Prown Ambro	48,000.00
Brown, Ambre Brown, William Clair	Amount Unknown
Bugarin, Jose	500.00
Burchfiel, Sara	106.03
Carpenter, Robert F.	587.50
Casper, Mildred	200.00
Coleman, Grace	200.00
Cuautle, Dulce	199.00
Dockstader, Breck	947.22
Heredia, Beatriz	Amount Unknown
Hernandez, Barbara	880.00
Infinity Insurance Company, Subrogee	000.00
for Rheannon Channel Goodlett	8,835.72
Kincaid, Kelly	55,966.00
Le, Sanh V.	3,100.00
Un, Gary B.	6,746.35
McClary, Terry G.	1,433.15
Mejia, Ricardo	1,538.13
Mercury Insurance Group, Subrogee	1,000.10
for Rom Kan	541.43
Milos, Anamarija	200.00
Molina, Brenda Magaly	2,297.64
Movahedi, Mohammad and	_,
Derakhshani, Negar	Amount Unknown
Paredes Gomez, Jose Eduardo	1,696.36
Ramirez, Alexis	1,611.71
Ryan, Kathy	200.00
State Farm Insurance, Subrogee for	
Lawrence J. Albers and Donaciana Barajas	Amount Unknown
Todd, Keith	50,000.00
Todd, Kenneth D.	40,000.00
USAA Insurance, Subrogee for	
Eric Veling	1,348.89
Velasquez, Richard	2,429.09
Walshe, Susan	200.00
Warner, Barbara J.	200.00